
Road Name

Towards LIE / ALPS / CAC Towards Tampines Town

Bus Stop

Code

Bus Stop

Description

First

Trip

Second

Trip

Bus Stop

Code

Bus Stop

Description

First

Trip

Second

Trip

Tampines Avenue 9 75279 Opp Blk 721 7.00am 7.30am 75271 Blk 721 6.46pm 7.16pm

Tampines Avenue 6 75269 Opp Blks 710/713 7.02am 7.32am 75261 Bet Blks 710/713 6.44pm 7.14pm

Tampines Avenue 5
75139 Blk 863 7.05am 7.35am 75131 Bet Blks 701/702 6.43pm 7.13pm

75149 Blk 867A 7.07am 7.37am 75141 Blk 730 6.42pm 7.12pm

Tampines Avenue 8 75159 Blk 874 7.09am 7.39am 75151 Opp Blk 871A 6.41pm 7.11pm

Tampines Avenue 3

75101 Blk 880 7.12am 7.42am 75109 Blk 888 6.38pm 7.08pm

75081 Blk 831 7.14am 7.44am 75089 Blk 827 6.37pm 7.07pm

75071 Opp Blk 819 7.15am 7.45am 75079 Blk 819 6.35pm 7.05pm

Tampines Avenue 4 76281 Junyuan Pri Sch 7.17am 7.47am 76289 Blk 801 6.33pm 7.03pm

Tampines Avenue 1 75051 Tampines West Stn Exit B 7.20am 7.50am

Loyang Way
98121 Krislite Bldg 7.37am 8.07am 98129 Opp Krislite Bldg 6.14pm 6.44pm

98131 Bef Loyang Way 1 7.38am 8.08am 98139 Aft Loyang Way 1 6.13pm 6.43pm

Loyang Avenue
98061 Opp Engine Test Facility 7.39am 8.09am 98069 Aft Engine Test Facility 6.12pm 6.42pm

98071 Loyang Way 4/Soxal 7.40am 8.10am 98079 Opp Loyang Way 4/Soxal 6.11pm 6.41pm

Telok Paku Road 99181 Bef S’pore Aviation AC 7.47am 8.17am 99189 S’pore Aviation AC 6.06pm 6.36pm

Nicoll Drive
Non-stop Non-stop

Changi Coast Road

Alps Avenue

95171 Prologis 8.00am 8.30am 95179 DHL 5.57pm 6.27pm

95181 Menlo Worldwide 8.01am 8.31am 95189 Expeditors 5.56pm 6.26pm

95191 Opp DB Schenker 8.03am 8.33am

Airline Road
95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 8.04am 8.34am 95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 5.54pm 6.24pm

95061 Airline Hse 8.06am 8.36am 95069 Opp Airline Hse 5.53pm 6.23pm

Airport Cargo Road

95051 3rd Cargo Agents 8.08am 8.38am 95049 SATS Cargo Ter 5.51pm 6.21pm

95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 8.09am 8.39am 95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 5.50pm 6.20pm

95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 8.10am 8.40am 95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 5.49pm 6.19pm

95049 SATS Cargo Ter 8.11am 8.41am 95051 3rd Cargo Agents 5.48pm 6.18pm

Airline Road
95069 Opp Airline Hse 8.13am 8.43am 95061 Airline Hse 5.46pm 6.16pm

95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 8.14am 8.44am 95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 5.45pm 6.15pm

Note : Bus arrival timings may vary depending on traffic conditions.

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg
欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀 1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg
Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg
மேல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்ககயாளர் மேகவ எண்கை 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காகை 7.30 ேைி – இரவு 8.00
ேைி) ததாடர்பு தகாள்ளவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sgஎன்ற இகையப் பக்கத்திற்குச் தேல்ைவும்

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

26

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

42

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

29

28

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Tampines
淡滨尼 

Flat Fare* $3.20

*SimplyGo EZ-Link cards and Bank cards only. NO CASH PAYMENT.

(Per Trip)

Map not drawn to scale

Legend

Service LCS1

In Operation during Weekdays (excluding Public Holidays)

From Bus Stop Bus Departure Time

Opp Blk 721 (75279) 7.00am & 7.30am

Aft Cargo Bldg D (95141) 5.45pm & 6.15pm

LCS1
Peak Period 

Shuttle Bus Service

Scan to read more

QR code 

to be placed

here after 

confirmation

of URL
from Thursday, 23 February 2023

新专属短程巴士从2023年2月23日(星期四)开始服务

New Shuttle Bus Service

Police Guard Post

Note: Passengers entering
the CAC must have a valid
security pass. There will be
no change of visitor passes
available enroute.

Loyang Industrial Estate (LIE) 罗央工业区

Airport Logistics Park of Singapore (ALPS) 新加坡机场物流园

Changi Airfreight Centre (CAC) 樟宜航空货运中心



Road Name

Towards LIE / ALPS / CAC Towards Punggol Town

Bus Stop

Code

Bus Stop

Description

First

Trip

Second

Trip

Bus Stop

Code

Bus Stop

Description

First

Trip

Second

Trip

Punggol Way

65611 Nibong Stn Exit B 7.00am 7.30am 65619 Nibong Stn Exit A 7.08pm 7.38pm

65601 Sumang Stn Exit B 7.03am 7.33am 65609 Sumang Stn Exit A 7.05pm 7.35pm

65141 Aft Soo Teck Stn 7.06am 7.36am 65149 Bef Soo Teck Stn 7.02pm 7.32pm

Punggol Field 65339 Blk 268C 7.07am 7.37am 65331 Opp Blk 268D 6.59pm 7.29pm

Punggol Walk Non-stop Non-stop

Punggol Central

65251 Punggol Stn/Waterway Pt 7.12am 7.42am 65259 Punggol Stn/Int 6.53pm 7.23pm

65221 Blk 303D 7.13am 7.43am 65229 Blk 298 6.49pm 7.19pm

65281 Punggol Sec/Blk 601B 7.14am 7.44am 65289 Opp Punggol Sec/Blk 195E 6.47pm 7.17pm

65271 Opp Blk 188 7.17am 7.47am 65279 Bet Blks 187/188 6.43pm 7.13pm

65261 Blk 649 7.20am 7.50am 65269 Blk 162B 6.39pm 7.09pm

Loyang Way
98121 Krislite Bldg 7.48am 8.18am 98129 Opp Krislite Bldg 6.15pm 6.45pm

98131 Bef Loyang Way 1 7.49am 8.19am 98139 Aft Loyang Way 1 6.14pm 6.44pm

Loyang Avenue
98061 Opp Engine Test Facility 7.50am 8.20am 98069 Aft Engine Test Facility 6.13pm 6.43pm

98071 Loyang Way 4/Soxal 7.51am 8.21am 98079 Opp Loyang Way 4/Soxal 6.12pm 6.42pm

Telok Paku Road 99181 Bef S’pore Aviation AC 8.00am 8.30am 99189 S’pore Aviation AC 6.07pm 6.37pm

Nicoll Drive
Non-stop Non-stop

Changi Coast Road

Alps Avenue

95171 Prologis 8.13am 8.43am 95179 DHL 5.58pm 6.28pm

95181 Menlo Worldwide 8.14am 8.44am 95189 Expeditors 5.57pm 6.27pm

95191 Opp DB Schenker 8.16am 8.46am

Airline Road
95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 8.17am 8.47am 95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 5.54pm 6.24pm

95061 Airline Hse 8.19am 8.49am 95069 Opp Airline Hse 5.53pm 6.23pm

Airport Cargo Road

95051 3rd Cargo Agents 8.21am 8.51am 95049 SATS Cargo Ter 5.51pm 6.21pm

95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 8.22am 8.52am 95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 5.50pm 6.20pm

95039 Airfreight Ter Bldg 8.23am 8.53am 95041 CIAS Cargo Ters 5.49pm 6.19pm

95049 SATS Cargo Ter 8.24am 8.54am 95051 3rd Cargo Agents 5.48pm 6.18pm

Airline Road
95069 Opp Airline Hse 8.26am 8.56am 95061 Airline Hse 5.46pm 6.16pm

95149 Bef Cargo Bldg D 8.27am 8.57am 95141 Aft Cargo Bldg D 5.45pm 6.15pm

Note : Bus arrival timings may vary depending on traffic conditions.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

25

24

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

41

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

33

32

31

30

28

27

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

18

29

Loyang Industrial Estate (LIE) 罗央工业区

Airport Logistics Park of Singapore (ALPS) 新加坡机场物流园

Changi Airfreight Centre (CAC) 樟宜航空货运中心

Punggol
榜鹅 

Legend

Service LCS2

LCS2
Peak Period 

Shuttle Bus Service

Flat Fare* $3.20
*SimplyGo EZ-Link cards and Bank cards only. NO CASH PAYMENT.

(Per Trip)

from Thursday, 23 February 2023
新专属短程巴士从2023年2月23日(星期四)开始服务

New Shuttle Bus Service

In Operation during Weekdays (excluding Public Holidays)

From Bus Stop Bus Departure Time

Nibong Stn Exit B (65611) 7.00am & 7.30am

Aft Cargo Bldg D (95141) 5.45pm & 6.15pm

Police Guard Post

Map not drawn to scale

Scan to read more

QR code 

to be placed

here after 

confirmation

of URL

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Care at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sg
欲知更多详情, 请致电新捷运客户关怀 1800-287 2727（每日早上7时30分至晚上8时）或查阅我们的网站 www.sbstransit.com.sg
Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Jagaan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian 1800-287 2727 (setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg
மேல் விவரங்களுக்கு, எஸ்பிஎஸ் டிரான்ஸிட் வாடிக்ககயாளர் மேகவ எண்கை 1800-287 2727 (தினமும் காகை 7.30 ேைி – இரவு 8.00
ேைி) ததாடர்பு தகாள்ளவும் அல்ைது www.sbstransit.com.sgஎன்ற இகையப் பக்கத்திற்குச் தேல்ைவும்

Note: Passengers entering
the CAC must have a valid
security pass. There will be
no change of visitor passes
available enroute.


